
 
 

STAFF CONTACT LIST 
 

Pastor Rev. Matthew Hillyard, OSFS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  frhillyard@olgcva.org 
Parochial Vicar Rev. Mathias Kumar, OSFS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  mkumar@olgcva.org 
Retired Rev. William Metzger, OSFS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  william.metzger@olgcva.org 
Retired Rev. Lewis Fiorelli, OSFS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  lfiorelli@oblates.org 
Deacon Christopher Moore . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  cgmoore@olgcva.org 
School Principal Robin Williams  . . . . . . . . . .  703.938.3600 . . . . . . . . .  rwilliams@olgcva.org 
School Admissions & Testing Valerie Taylor  . . . .  703.938.3600 . . . . . . . . . .  vtaylor@olgcsva.org 
Director of Music Dr. Kathleen DeJardin  . . . . . .  703.896.7411 . . . . . . . . .  kdejardin@olgcva.org 
Faith Formation Office Jackie Madden . . . . . . .  703.896.7415 . . . . . . . . .  jmadden@olgcva.org 
Director of Faith Formation Derek Rogers  . . . .  703.896.7409 . . . . . . . . . .  drogers@olgcva.org 
Youth Ministry Carmen Clem  . . . . . . . . . . . .  703.896.7414 . . . . . . . . . . .  cclem@olgcva.org 
Communications/Bulletin Maude Hales  . . . . . .  703.896.7412 . . . . .  communications@olgcva.org 
Director of Finance Emilynda Clomera  . . . . . . .  703.896.7402 . . . . . . . . .  eclomera@olgcva.org 
Records Manager John League  . . . . . . . . . . .  703.896.7413 . . . . . . . . . .  records@olgcva.org 
Child Protection Liaison Christine Moan  . . . . .  703.896.7423 . . . . . . . . . .  cmoan@olgcva.org 

Advancement/Annual Giving  
Alison McKee & JoAnne Kinyon . . . . . . . . .   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  advancement@olgcva.org 
Events Manager Frank Fletcher  . . . . . . . . . . .  703.896.7418 . . . . . . . . . .  events@olgcva.org 
Events & Fellowship Coordinator Pam Trimble  . .  703.896.7457 . . . . . . . . .  ptrimble@olgcva.org 
Parish Office Manager Maria Romero  . . . . . . .  703.896.7419 . . . . . . . . .  welcome@olgcva.org  
Intentions/Ministry of Care Maria Romero  . . . .  703.896.7419 . . . . . . . . .  welcome@olgcva.org 
OCIA/Adult Sacraments Barb Steele . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  rcia@olgcva.org  
Información en español Maria Romero  . . . . . .  703.896.7419 . . . . . . . . .  welcome@olgcva.org 
Pastoral Council (Tina Wickham)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PastoralCouncil@olgcva.org 
Finance Council (Regina Stranix)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  FinanceCouncil@olgcva.org 
Society of St. Vincent DePaul (Linea de Ayuda)  . .  703.938.3210 . . . . . . . . . . .  svdp@olgcva.org 
Respect Life/Gabriel Project Betsy Argauer  . . . .  703.255.3744 . . . . . . . . . .  betstim@gmail.com 
Knight of Columbus Santa Maria Council #4654 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  www.knightsvienna.org 

Counseling Catholic Charities  
Consejería Caridades Catolica . . . . . . . . . . .  703.425.0109   
 


